further information
webcode: GW-1230
GEMÜ 1230
Electrical position indicator
Features
• Position feedback via microswitch, option with LED indication
of end position
• Adjustable switch point tolerances via threaded spindle

For possible combinations see availability table.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Electrical position indicator 1230
2 Fieldbus Code
Without 000
3 Accessory Code
Accessory Z
4 Device version Code
Open/Closed A00
Open A01
Closed A02
Open/Closed, LED, PNP A10
Open, LED, PNP A11
Closed, LED, PNP A12
Open/Closed, LED, NPN A20
Open, LED, NPN A21
Closed, LED, NPN A22
5 Switch Code
Change-over contact, microswitch
Schmersal, M 610-11-21-1E
103
6 Electrical connection Code
M16 cable gland 1101
M16 Skintop cable gland 1103
M12 plug, 4-pin 1110
M12 plug, 4-pin
with female angled connector, without cable
1111
7 Connection diagram Code
Terminals, PNP,
option with LED
101
M12 plug, PNP 102
Terminals, NPN 103
M12 plug, 4-pin, PNP,
option with LED
110
M12 plug, 4-pin, NPN 112
8 Special version Code
Without
UL approval U
9 CONEXO Code
Without
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 1230 Electrical position indicator
2 Fieldbus 000 Without
3 Accessory Z Accessory
4 Device version A00 Open/Closed
5 Switch 103 Change-over contact, microswitch
Schmersal, M 610-11-21-1E
6 Electrical connection 1101 M16 cable gland
7 Connection diagram 101 Terminals, PNP,
option with LED
8 Special version Without
9 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 1230www.gemu-group.com 5 / 9
www.gemu-group.com6 / 9GEMÜ 1230
Technical data
Temperature
Ambient temperature: -20 — 60 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Product conformity
EMC Directive: 2014/30/EU
Approvals: UL approval, UR (recognized) UL 508
CSA approval, C22.2, No. 14-M91
Mechanical data
Installation position: Optional
Weight: 420 g
Protection class: IP 65
Range of limit switch: 2 — 20 mm
Service life: 10 x 106 operations
Electrical data
Electrical connection
type:
M12 plug, 4-pin (code 1110)
M12 plug, 4-pin, with female angled connector, without cable (code 1111)
M16x1.5 cable gland for cable dia. 4.5 to 7 mm, recommended wire cross section 0.75 mm² (code
1101)
M16x1.5 Skintop cable gland for cable dia. 4 to 10 mm, recommended wire cross section 0.75 mm²
(code 1103)
Microswitch
Switch type: SPDT, switch (code 103)
Supply voltage: Standard UL approval Option with LED
250 V DC 10 — 30 V DC 10 — 30 V DC
Current consumption: Standard UL approval Option with LED
1 A (24 V DC)
2.5 A (230 V AC)
1 A
-
1 A (24 V DC)
-
Intrinsic power consump-
tion:
Standard UL approval Option with LED
- - 40 mA (24 V DC)
Application category: Standard UL approval Option with LED
AC - 15 - -
Technical data
GEMÜ 1230www.gemu-group.com 7 / 9
Dimensions
70
  □50
68
□50.0
70.0
68
.0
Dimensions in mm
Electrical connection
M16 cable gland (code 1101) or M16 Skintop cable gland (code 1103)
Connection diagram PNP - option with LED (code 101)
R1 R2 R3 R4